3D3D
3DKEY
LOCKS
156
3D3D
Sicurezza
Security
To keep you safe,

NUCLEO with VARIO system - The NUCLEO is equipped with 3 types of keys  ( A, B, C): each of them has a different coding and it is sealed separately. In case
of loss or theft of the A-type key, it is enough to insert in the nucleo the B-type key, that will exclude automatically the first key. The same thing will happen
for C-type key that will disable B-type key.M
AS
TE
R
KE
Y S
YS
TE
M
Keyed alike KA - System composed of several locks/nucleo with the same code that can be opened with the same key.
VARIOVARIO
CA
KA
NUCLEO with construction key - The first key (A, with red insert) is used during construction works. When they are over, this key is replaced by another
set of keys (B, with yellow insert) that excludes the previous key by modifying the key coding.
160
3D3D
3D.587
General characteristics
Multifunction lock with European cylinder
Variation in centre distance: ..../28 - ..../37
• Side (lower lock with european cylinder) and three-point (upper lock)
• Key and handle backset 63 mm
• Bar travel 20 mm
• Round bolts Ø 18 mm with 28 mm travel for upper lock
• Standard with rotation marker
• Round bolt Ø 18 mm with 22 mm travel for lower lock
• All articles are supplied left and right (please specify in the order).
On request the locks can be supplied with 3/5 keys
• 20 mm key stem art. 92350
• 30 mm key stem art. 92351
• 40 mm key stem art. 92352
Other options
• 60 mm folding key stem art. 92353
Accessories
• Plate for key socket art. 99108
• internal and external key socket art. 99110
Art.99108 Art.99110
DEPENDENT / INDEPENDENT locks
DEPENDENT LOCKS with upper lock
blocking  - SCREW INSERTED
INDEPENDENT LOCKS
SCREW NOT INSERTED
DETAILS OF THE KNOB
3D.597 / 3D.798
Folding key
art. 92353
161
3D3D
NUCLEO with construction key
SET - RESET NUCLEO
Keyed alike KA system
NUCLEO with VARIO system
RIM LOCK MORTISE TYPE
3D.587 3D.787
3 keys
1 FOLDING key + 2 keys
5 keys
1 FOLDING key + 4 keys
Three-point with 19mm Ø latchbolt activated by key and q8 handle square.
Nucleo included - Reversible latchbolt
Lower lock side activates latchbolt and upper lock blocking.
Cylinders, reinforcements and other accessories are NOT included.
Locks can be DEPENDENT (with upper lock block) or INDEPENDENT.
3D.588 3D.788
3 keys
1 FOLDING key + 2 keys
5 keys
1 FOLDING key + 4 keys
Three-point - Independent half-opening and nightlatch
19mm Ø latchbolt activated by key and q8 handle square.

NUCLEO with VARIO system - The NUCLEO is equipped with 3 types of keys  ( A, B, C): each of them has a different coding and it is sealed separately. In case
of loss or theft of the A-type key, it is enough to insert in the nucleo the B-type key, that will exclude automatically the first key. The same thing will happen
for C-type key that will disable B-type key.M
AS
TE
R
KE
Y S
YS
TE
M
Keyed alike KA - System composed of several locks/nucleo with the same code that can be opened with the same key.
VARIOVARIO
CA
KA
NUCLEO with construction key - The first key (A, with red insert) is used during construction works. When they are over, this key is replaced by another
set of keys (B, with yellow insert) that excludes the previous key by modifying the key coding.
164
3D3D
3D.915
General characteristics
Multifunction lock with European cylinder
Variation in centre distance: ..../28 - ..../37
• Side (upper lock with european cylinder) and three-point (lower lock)
• Key and handle backset 64 mm
• Bar travel 20 mm
• Round bolts Ø 18 mm with 28 mm travel for lower lock
• Standard with rotation marker
• Round bolt Ø 18 mm with 22 mm travel for upper lock
• All articles are supplied left and right (please specify in the order).
On request the locks can be supplied with 3/5 keys
• 20 mm key stem art. 92350
• 30 mm key stem art. 92351
• 40 mm key stem art. 92352
Other options
• 60 mm folding key stem art. 92353
Accessories
• Plate for key socket art. 99108
• internal and external key socket art. 99110
Art.99108 Art.99110
DETAILS OF THE KNOB
3D.925 / 3D.947
3D.935
Folding key
art. 92353
DEPENDENT LOCKS with upper lock
blocking  - SCREW INSERTED
INDEPENDENT LOCKS
SCREW NOT INSERTED
DEPENDENT / INDEPENDENT locks
165
3D3D
RIM LOCK MORTISE TYPE
3D.915 3D.935
3 keys
1 FOLDING key + 2 keys
5 keys
1 FOLDING key + 4 keys
Three-point with 19mm Ø latchbolt activated by key and q8 handle square.
Nucleo included - Reversible latchbolt
Upper lock side activates latchbolt and lower lock blocking.
Cylinders, reinforcements and other accessories are NOT included.
Locks can be DEPENDENT (with lower lock block) or INDEPENDENT.
3D.917 3D.937
3 keys
1 FOLDING key + 2 keys
5 keys
1 FOLDING key + 4 keys
Three-point - Independent half-opening and nightlatch
19mm Ø latchbolt activated by key and q8 handle square.

NUCLEO with VARIO system - The NUCLEO is equipped with 3 types of keys  ( A, B, C): each of them has a different coding and it is sealed separately.
In case of loss or theft of the A-type key, it is enough to insert in the nucleo the B-type key, that will exclude automatically the first key. The same thing
will happen for C-type key that will disable B-type key.
VARIOVARIO
MASTER KEY SYSTEM
92.350 92.351 92.352 92.353
CONSTRUCTION KEY
FOR ACCESSORIES AND SPARE PARTS SERIES 3D REFER TO
BARS FACE PLATES
STRIKER PLATES
SWITCHLOCKS
ESCUTCHEONS
9393 9494
9696
9595
VARIOUS
ACCESSORIES9999
3D.100
Replacement NUCLEO for 3DKey locks
Complete with 3/5 keys.
Specify in order the number of keys (3/5)
3D.100AR
Replacement NUCLEO
SET / RESET for 3DKey locks.
Key supplied:
N.1 ACTIVATION KEY
N.1 DEACTIVATION KEY
N.3 MASTER KEYS
N.1 SERVICE KEYS
3D.103
Replacement NUCLEO PREDISPOSITION KNOB
for 3DKey locks.
Complete with 3/5 keys.
Specify in order the number of keys (3/5)
3D.103AR
Replacement NUCLEO PREDISPOSITION KNOB
SET / RESET for 3DKey locks.
Key supplied:
N.1 ACTIVATION KEY
N.1 DEACTIVATION KEY
N.3 MASTER KEYS
N.1 SERVICE KEYS
AARR
AARR
NUCLEO REPLACEMENT
ACCESSORIES
170
3D3D
94.254 94.34594.240F 94.34394.275 94.420 94.42294.342 94.421 94.423 99.264-TEMPLATE
94.925..
Finish
Brass Anodised Silver
Black Anodised Bronze
Chrome Plated PVD Gold
Chrome Plated Satinato
Defender® Ø 50 reinforcement for 3DKey locks.
Thickness 25 mm.
Centre distance of fixing holes 15 mm.
Including 2 M4x20 screws.
N.B. Use keys with at least a 30 mm shank
94.924N
Finish